GRR 40 2024 Final 40.2 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
— Right Turn right onto William Street. Leaving Sons Of Erin Parking lot 0.0
0.1 « Left Turn left onto Meadow Street 0.1
0.0 — Right Turn right onto George Street 0.2
0.3 1 Straight Straight crossing Main Street to Taylor Ave 0.4
0.0 1 Straight Straight onto Taylor Avenue 0.4
0.2 — Right Turn right onto access to Hedges Ave and Taylor St Caution Curb! 0.6
00 — Left Turn left onto Hedges Ave / Taylor St Ramp access to Columbia 0.7
Greenway
0.1 — Right Turn right onto Columbia Greenway Rail Trail 0.7
1.6 «— Left Turn left onto Shaker Road Leaving Rail Trail 2.4
1.1 — Right Turn right onto Laro Road 3.5
0.8 — %‘gg"’#tt Turn slight right onto North Longyard Road 4.3
0.9 1 Straight Straight at Light. Crossing RT 57 onto Foster Rd 5.2
1.2 1 Straight Continue onto South Longyard Road 6.4
2.1 — Right Turn right onto Warnertown Road 8.6
0.1 — ;l]]ggr?tt Turn slight right onto Mountain Road 8.7
1.0 « Left Turn left onto Copper Hill Road 9.7
1.4 — %‘gg"’#tt Turn slight right onto Phelps Road 1.1
0.0 « Left Turn left onto Copper Hill Road 11.1
Slight . e
1.9 — Right Keep right onto Griffin Road 13.0
Slight . . .
0.0 — Right Turn slight right onto Copper Hill Road 13.0
0.2 « Left Turn left onto Farmington Canal Heritage Trail 13.2
1.6 1 Straight Continue onto Farmington Canal Heritage Trail 14.8
1.0 — Sharp Right Turn sharp right onto Hartford Avenue Leaving Rail Trail 15.8
0.1 « Left Turn left entering Brignole Vineyard 15.9
0.0 — Right Turn right entering Brignole Vineyard Parking Rest Stop in Vineyard 15.9
0.1 — Right Turn right onto Hartford Avenue Leaving Brignole Vineyard 16.0
0.0 <« Sharp Left Turn sharp left onto North Road 16.0
1.0 1 Straight Straight crossing CT 20 continue on Canal Rd 17.0
0.4 — Right Turn right onto Hungary Road 17.4
1.3 « Left Turn left onto Notch Road 18.7
Slight .
1.8 — Right Keep right onto Notch Road 20.5
0.0 t Straight Enter roundabout 20.5
0.0 t Straight At roundabout, take exit 2 onto East Street 20.5
1.8 — Right Turn right onto Granville Road rt 189 N 22.3
5.8 — Right Turn right onto Main Road rt 57 East 28.1



Leg Dir Type

0.1
5.3
1.4
0.9
0.7

1.6

0.2
0.5
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.1

«—

«—

—>—>l

!

U I AR R g

—

Left
Left
Right
Straight
Straight
Slight
Right
Straight
Straight
Straight
Left
Left
Generic
Left
Right
Generic
Slight Left
Left
Right
Right

Notes

Turn left onto Old Westfield Road Leaving Rt 57
Turn left onto Northwest Road

Turn right onto Western Avenue

Straight continue on Western Ave

Straight at Light

Keep right onto West Silver Street

Straight at Light

Straight at Light

Continue onto East Silver Street
Turn left onto Cross Street

Turn left onto Ashley Street
Ashley St becomes Taylor Ave
Turn left onto Main Street

Turn right onto White Street
Caution raised structures ahead
Keep left onto White Street
Turn left onto Meadow Street
Turn right onto Sycamore Street

Total
28.3
33.5
34.9
35.8
36.5

38.0

38.2
38.7
39.0
39.2
39.3
39.5
39.7
39.8
39.8
39.8
40.1
40.1

Right into Sons of Erin parking lot Finish! please sign in. Buffet 2:00-5:30 40.2

Ride With GPS - https://ridewithgps.com



