Leg	Dir	Type	Notes	Total
	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto William Street. Leaving Sons Of Erin Parking lot	0.0
0.1	<b>←</b>	Left	Turn left onto Meadow Street	0.1
0.0	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto George Street	0.2
0.3	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Straight crossing Main Street to Taylor Ave	0.4
0.0	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Straight onto Taylor Avenue	0.4
0.2	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto access to Hedges Ave and Taylor St Caution Curb!	0.6
0.0	<b>←</b>	Left	Turn left onto Hedges Ave / Taylor St Ramp access to Columbia Greenway	0.7
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto Columbia Greenway Rail Trail	0.7
1.6	←	Left	Turn left onto Shaker Road Leaving Rail Trail	2.4
1.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto Laro Road	3.5
0.8	$\rightarrow$	Slight Right	Turn slight right onto North Longyard Road	4.3
0.9	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Straight at Light. Crossing RT 57 onto Foster Rd	5.2
1.2	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Continue onto South Longyard Road	6.4
2.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto Warnertown Road	8.6
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Slight Right	Turn slight right onto Mountain Road	8.7
1.0	←	Left	Turn left onto Copper Hill Road	9.7
1.4	$\rightarrow$	Slight Right	Turn slight right onto Phelps Road	11.1
0.0	$\leftarrow$	Left	Turn left onto Copper Hill Road	11.1
1.9	$\rightarrow$	Slight Right	Keep right onto Griffin Road	13.0
0.0	$\rightarrow$	Slight Right	Turn slight right onto Copper Hill Road	13.0
0.2	<b>←</b>	Left	Turn left onto Farmington Canal Heritage Trail	13.2
1.6	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Continue onto Farmington Canal Heritage Trail	14.8
1.0	$\rightarrow$	Sharp Right	Turn sharp right onto Hartford Avenue Leaving Rail Trail	15.8
0.1	←	Left	Turn left entering Brignole Vineyard	15.9
0.0	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right entering Brignole Vineyard Parking Rest Stop in Vineyard	15.9
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto Hartford Avenue Leaving Brignole Vineyard	16.0
0.0	←	Sharp Left	Turn sharp left onto North Road	16.0
1.0	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Straight crossing CT 20 continue on Canal Rd	17.0
0.4	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto Hungary Road	17.4
1.3	$\leftarrow$	Left	Turn left onto Notch Road	18.7
1.8	$\rightarrow$	Slight Right	Keep right onto Notch Road	20.5
0.0	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Enter roundabout	20.5
0.0	<b>↑</b>	Straight	At roundabout, take exit 2 onto East Street	20.5
1.8	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto Granville Road rt 189 N	22.3
5.8	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto Main Road rt 57 East	28.1

Leg Dir Ty	pe N	Notes	Total
0.1 ← Lef	ft T	Turn left onto Old Westfield Road Leaving Rt 57	28.3
5.3 ← Lef	ft T	Turn left onto Northwest Road	33.5
1.4 $\rightarrow$ Rig	ght T	Turn right onto Western Avenue	34.9
<b>0.9</b> ↑ Str	aight S	Straight continue on Western Ave	35.8
<b>0.7</b> ↑ Str	aight S	Straight at Light	36.5
$1.6 \rightarrow \frac{Slig}{Rig}$	ght ght K	Keep right onto West Silver Street	38.0
0.2 ↑ Str	aight S	Straight at Light	38.2
<b>0.5</b> ↑ Str	aight S	Straight at Light	38.7
0.3 ↑ Str	aight C	Continue onto East Silver Street	39.0
0.2 ← Lef	ft T	Turn left onto Cross Street	39.2
0.1 ← Lef	ft T	Turn left onto Ashley Street	39.3
<b>0.1</b> ↑ <b>Ge</b>	neric A	Ashley St becomes Taylor Ave	39.5
0.2 ← Lef	ft T	Turn left onto Main Street	39.7
$0.0 \rightarrow Rig$	ght T	Turn right onto White Street	39.8
0.0 ↑ Ge	neric C	Caution raised structures ahead	39.8
0.0 ← Slig	ght Left K	Keep left onto White Street	39.8
0.3 ← Lef	ft T	Turn left onto Meadow Street	40.1
$0.0 \rightarrow Rig$	ght T	Turn right onto Sycamore Street	40.1
$0.1 \rightarrow Rig$	ght R	Right into Sons of Erin parking lot Finish! please sign in. Buffet 2:00-5:30	40.2

Ride With GPS  $\cdot$  https://ridewithgps.com